UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE (USPS)
And THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
AS REPRESENTED BY THE POSTMASTER GENERAL
Petitioner,

v.

RETURN MAIL, INC. Patent Owner.

Case CBM2014-00116 Patent No. 6,826,548

RETURN MAIL, INC.'S UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF LEAD AND BACKUP COUNSEL



Patent 6,826,348

Patent Owner, Return Mail, Inc., ("RMI") concurrently provides mandatory

notice under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) regarding a change in Patent Owner's lead and

backup counsel.

Previously, Douglas H. Elliott was lead counsel with Eric M. Adams serving

as backup counsel.

Patent Owner RMI presently selects Eric M. Adams as lead counsel with

Douglas H. Elliott serving as backup counsel. The present Power of Attorney

properly reflects this change.

Patent Owner RMI hereby appoints Eric M. Adams (Reg. No. 56,290) as

lead counsel and Douglas H. Elliott (Reg. No. 32,982) as backup counsel to

transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office associated with the

above-identified Covered Business Method Review requested by The United States

Postal Service and The United States of America, as represented by the Postmaster

General.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Return Mail, Inc.

April 16, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

Alan Ritchie

For Return Mail, Inc.

2